
CIVIL ENGINEER

ROBERT A. KARN & 
ASSOCIATES INC.
707 Beck Avenue
Fairfield, CA 94533

P: (707) 435-9999
F: (707) 435-9988

DESIGN TEAM:
Robert A. Karn, RCE - President
Tony Perfetto, Project Manager

ARCHITECT

ARCHITECHNICA

555 W. Benjamin Holt Drive, Suite 423
Stockton, CA 95207
P: (209) 952-5850
F: (209) 952-2442
E: tim@architechnica.net
www.architechnica.net

DESIGN TEAM:
Bob Machado, AIA - Principal Architect
Tim Dearborn, AIA - Principal Architect
Heidi Van Dyk, AIA - Project Architect

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

BEVIER STRUCTURAL 
ENGINEERING, INC.
2479 Sunrise Blvd.
Gold River, CA 95670
P: (916) 631-3030 
F: (916) 631-8996
E: bill@bevier.net
www.bevier.net

DESIGN TEAM:
William D. Bevier, S.E. - President
Teri Baughman, S.E. - Principal

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER

PEZZONI ENGINEERING, INC.

1150 9th Street, Suite 1415
Modesto, CA  95354
P: (209) 554-4602
E: kpezzoni@pezengr.com
www.pezengr.com

DESIGN TEAM:
Kevin Pezzoni, PE - President

OWNER

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY 
OFFICE OF EDUCATION
2922 Transworld Drive
Stockton, CA  95206

SUPERINTENDENT
Troy A. Brown, Ed. D.
P: (209) 468-4800
E: trbrown@sjcoe.net

DIVISION DIRECTOR - OPERATIONS & 
SUPPORT SERVICES
Warren Sun
P: (209) 468-9061
E: wsun@sjcoe.net

APPLICABLE CODES [Effective JAN 1, 2023 (u.o.n.)]:

TITLE 19, C.C.R. PUBLIC SAFETY DIVISION 1, STATE FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS
TITLE 24, C.C.R. PART 1, 2022 BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
TITLE 24, C.C.R. PART 2, 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, VOL. 1 & 2
TITLE 24, C.C.R. PART 3, 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
TITLE 24, C.C.R. PART 4, 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
TITLE 24, C.C.R. PART 5, 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
TITLE 24, C.C.R. PART 6, 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
TITLE 24, C.C.R. PART 9, 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
TITLE 24, C.C.R. PART 11, 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE
TITLE 24, C.C.R. PART 12, 2022 CALIFORNIA REFERENCE STANDARDS

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE VALUATION THRESHOLD: $195,358.
2022 NFPA 13, INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (CA AMENDED)
2019 NFPA 24, STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE MAINS
2022 NFPA 72, NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE

APPLICABLE STANDARDS
FOR A LIST OF APPLICABLE STANDARDS, INCLUDING CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS TO THE 
NFPA STANDARDS, REFER TO 2022 CBC CHAPTER 35 AND 2022 CFC CHAPTER 80.

INSPECTOR CLASSIFICATION:

CLASS 2

DEFERRED APPROVALS:

NONE

DSA PROJECT TRACKING NUMBER: 10397-43

FILE NUMBER: 39-89

APPLICATION NUMBER: 02-121622

SCOPE OF WORK:

ACCESSIBILITY UPGRADES AT TWO EXISTING 
CLASSROOM BUILDINGS, UNITS C & D

• REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE WALKS AND 
ASPHALT PAVING

• MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING EXTERIOR 
DOORS TO ADD ELECTRICALLY POWERED 
DOOR OPERATORS

• MINOR INTERIOR MODIFICATIONS TO 
EXISTING RESTROOMS AND CLASSROOMS 
TO REMOVE ARCHITECTURAL BARRIERS. 

REDWOOD SCHOOL
3555 WILMARTH ROAD
STOCKTON, CA 95215

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION

ACCESSIBILITY UPGRADES
AT UNITS C & D

N.T.S.
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555 West Benjamin Holt Drive, Suite 423
Stockton, California 95207
P: (209) 952-5850
F: (209) 952-2442
E: hello@architechnica.net
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SYMBOLS LEGEND

DRAWING TITLE

1
View Name
1/8" = 1'-0"

LETTER/NUMBER OF PLAN, SECTION, 

EXTERIOR ELEVATION, GROUP OF 

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

SCALE

1

A101

BUILDING SECTION

DIRECTION OF 

VIEW

SECTION LETTER/NUMBER

SHEET ON WHICH SECTION IS 

DRAWN

1

A101

WALL SECTION

EXTERIOR ELEVATION MARK

DIRECTION OF 

VIEW

SECTION LETTER/NUMBER

SHEET ON WHICH SECTION IS 

DRAWN

INTERIOR ELEVATION MARK

DETAIL MARK

1

A101

DIRECTION OF 

VIEW

ELEVATION LETTER/NUMBER

SHEET ON WHICH ELEVATION IS 

DRAWN

A101

DIRECTION OF 

VIEW

ELEVATION LETTER/NUMBER

SHEET ON WHICH ELEVATION(S) IS 

DRAWN

A1

A2

A3

A4

A101
1

SIM INDICATES SIMILAR 

CONDITION TO REFERENCED 

DETAIL

DETAIL LETTER/NUMBER

SHEET ON WHICH DETAIL IS DRAWN

ROOM NUMBER

ROOM NAME

101

150 SF

ROOM NAME

ROOM NUMBER

ROOM AREA

GRID LINES

A

GRID 

LETTER/NUMBER

MAJOR DIMENSION 

POINT

A

A

01

A

101

TAGS

WINDOW / STOREFRONT MARK - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE

DOOR NUMBER - SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

CABINET MARK - SEE MILLWORK SCHEDULE

TOILET RM ACCESSORY MARK - SEE ACCESSORY SCHEDULE

EQUIPMENT MARK - SEE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

MATERIAL / FINISH MARK - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

ID NOTE - SEE INDIVIDUAL SHEETS FOR DESCRIPTION

?MTRL

?KEYNOTE ID

STATEMENT OF GENERAL CONFORMANCE
(APPLICATION NO. ??-?????? FILE NO. 39-89)

THE DRAWINGS OR SHEETS LISTED ON THE SHEET INDEX

THIS DRAWING, PAGE OF SPECIFICATIONS / CALCULATIONS

HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY OTHER DESIGN PROFESSIONALS OR CONSULTANTS WHO ARE LICENSED AND/OR AUTHORIZED TO PREPARE SUCH 
DRAWINGS IN THIS STATE. IT HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME FOR: 

1. DESIGN INTENT AND APPEARS TO MEET THE APPROPRIATE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS AND THE 
PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY ME, AND

2. COORDINATION WITH MY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND IS ACCEPTABLE FOR INCORPORATION INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS 
PROJECT.

THE STATEMENT OF GENERAL CONFORMANCE "SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS RELIEVING ME OF MY RIGHTS, DUTIES, AND RESPONSIBILITIES 
UNDER SECTIONS 17302 AND 81138 OF THE EDUCATION CODE AND SECTIONS 4-336, 4-341, AND 4-344 OF TITLE 24, PART 1. (TITLE 24, PART 1, 
SECTION 4-317[b])

Signature Date

08/25/2023

Print Name

TIMOTHY DEARBORN, AIA

License Number

C-25928

Expiration Date

12 / 2023

ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER DESIGNATED TO BE IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE

X

DESIGN DATA
FOR USE BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

UNIT C
OCCUPANCY GROUP E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE VB  
NON-SPRINKLERED ONE STORY BUILDING                                                             
UNIT C FLOOR AREA 6,394 SF

UNIT D
OCCUPANCY GROUP E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE VB  
NON-SPRINKLERED ONE STORY BUILDING
UNIT D FLOOR AREA                                1,937 SF

TOTAL
FLOOR AREA C&D                        8,331 SF 
COVERED WALKS & OVERHANGS 3,444 SF

TOTAL AREA             11,775 SF

PROJECT NAME: REDWOOD SCHOOL
ACCESSIBLITY UPGRADES

Shallow foundations, etc. are exempt from special inspections and testing by 
Geotechnical Engineer for the following cases: 

A. Buildings without a geotechnical report and meeting the exception #
1 criteria in CBC Section 1803A.2 supported by native (any 
excavation depth) or fill soil (not exceeding 12" depth per CBC 
Section 1804A.6),

B. Soil scarification/recompaction not exceeding 12" depth,
C. Native or fill soil supporting non-structural flatwork (e.g., sidewalks, 

site concrete ramps, site stairs, parking lots, driveways, etc.,
D. Unpaived landscaping and playground areas, or
E. Utility trench backfill. 

ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS
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ABBREVIATIONS,
DESIGN DATA,
SYMBOL LEGEND &
SHEET INDEX

REDWOOD SCHOOL
ACCESSIBILITY

UPGRADES

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
OFFICE OF EDUCATION

3555 WILMARTH ROAD
STOCKTON, CA 95215

PROJECT NO:  2022-05

ISSUE SET:  DSA SUBMITTAL

ISSUE DATE:  08/25/2023

DRAWN BY:  STAFF

SHEET INDEX
GENERAL

G0.0 COVER SHEET

G0.1 ABBREVIATIONS, DESIGN DATA, SYMBOL LEGEND & SHEET INDEX

G1.1 LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY REVIEW SITE PLAN

CIVIL

C1 GRADING PLAN

C2 PARTIAL SITE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

C3 GENERAL NOTES

C4 DETAILS

ARCHITECTURAL

A1.1 SITE PLAN

A1.2 ENLARGED SITE PLAN - DEMOLITION

A1.3 ENLARGED SITE PLAN - PROPOSED

A2.1 FLOOR PLAN

A2.2 ENLARGED RESTROOM PLANS

A2.3 ENLARGED RESTROOM PLANS

A7.1 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A7.2 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND MILLWORK SCHEDULE

A8.1 DOOR SCHEDULE AND DOOR TYPE LEGEND

A9.1 ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

A11.1 SIGNAGE AND ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS

A13.1 MILLWORK AND MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS

STRUCTURAL

S1.1 GENERAL NOTES

S2.1 SITE PLAN

S5.1 SECTIONS & DETAILS

ELECTRICAL

E0.1 GENERAL NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS

E1.1 FLOOR PLAN - UNIT C - ELECTRICAL

E1.2 FLOOR PLAN - UNIT D - ELECTRICAL

SHEET COUNT: 25

VG VERTICAL GRAIN

VGDF VERTICAL GRAIN
DOUGLAS FIR

VT VINYL TILE

[W]

W WEST

WAINS WAINSCOT

WC WATER CLOSET

WD WOOD

WF WIDE FLANGE

WGLS WIRE GLASS

WH WALL HUNG, WATER
HEATER

W/ WITH

WI WROUGHT IRON

WIN WINDOW

WO WITHOUT

WP WEATHER PROOF

WR WEATHER RESISTANT

WT WEIGHT

WWF WELDED WIRE
FABRIC

[T]

TOC TOP OF CONCRETE

TOP TOP OF PAVING

TP TOILET PARTITION

T&G TOUNGUE AND
GROOVE

TEL TELEPHONE

TER TERMINAL

THK THICK(NESS)

THRES THRESHOLD

TKBD TACKBOARD

TOPO TOPOGRAPHICAL

TRANS TRANSOM

TYP TYPICAL

TO TOP OF

[U]

UC UNDERCUT

UNFIN UNFINISHED

UR URINAL

[V]

VJ VERTICAL JOINT

VAR VARNISH

VCT VINYL COMPOSITION
TILE

VEN VENEER

VERT VERTICAL

VF VINYL FABRIC

VFTW VINYL FABRIC TACK
WALL

RWD REDWOOD

RWL RAIN WATER LEADER

[S]

S SOUTH

SC SOLID CORE

SCHE
D

SCHEDULE

SD STORM DRAIN

SECT SECTION

SER SERVICE

SH SHELF

SHT SHEET

SHTG SHEATHING

SIM SIMILAR

SPEC SPECIFICATION

SPKR SPEAKER

SQ SQUARE

SS SERVICE SINK

SST STAINLESS STEEL

ST STEEL

STD STANDARD

STG SEATING

STOR STORAGE

STRU
CT

STRUCTURAL

SUSP SUSPENDED

SYM SYMBOL

SYN SYNTHETIC

SYS SYSTEM

PTDF PRESSURE TREATED
DOUGLAS FIR

PTN PARTITION

PVC POLY VINYL
CHLORIDE

PVMT PAVEMENT

[Q]

QT QUART

QUAN QUANTITY

[R]

RA RETURN AIR

RAD RADIUS

RCF REINFORCED
CONCRETE FOOTING

RD ROOF DRAIN

REF REFERENCE

REFG REFRIGERATOR

REG REGISTER

REINF REINFORCE

RET RETURN

REV REVISION, REVISE

RFG ROOFING

RFL REFLECTANT(IVE)

RH RIGHT HAND

RHWS ROUND HEAD WOOD
SCREW

RM ROOM

RO ROUGH OPENING

ROW RIGHT OF WAY

[P]

PAR PARALLEL

PB PANIC BAR

PBD PARTICLE BOARD

PCF POUNDS PER CUBIC
FOOT

PED PEDESTAL

PERF PERFORMANCE

PHWS PHILIPS HEAD WOOD
SCREW

PL PROPERTY LINE,
PLATE

PLAS PLASTER

PLAS
LAM

PLASTIC LAMINATE

PLF POUNDS PER LINEAR
FOOT

PLYW
D

PLYWOOD

PNL PANEL

PNT PAINT

PRE-FI
N

PREFINISHED

PROP PROPERTY

PSF POUNDS PER
SQUARE FOOT

PSI POUNDS PER
SQUARE INCH

PT POINT

MTFR METAL FURRING

MTHR METAL THRESHOLD

MTL MATERIAL, METAL

MULL MULLION

MWK MILLWORK

[N]

N NORTH

NAT NATURAL

NIC NOT IN CONTRACT

NL NAILABLE

NO NUMBER

NRC NOISE REDUCTION
COEFFICIENT

NTS NOT TO SCALE

[O]

OC ON CENTER

OA OVERALL

OBS OBSCURE

OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER

OH OVERHEAD

OHMS OVAL HEAD MACHINE
SCREW

OHWS OVAL HEAD WOOD
SCREW

OLF OCCUPANCY LOAD
FACTOR

OPG OPENING

OPH OPPOSITE HAND

OPP OPPOSITE

LAM LAMINATE

LAV LAVATORY

LBL LABEL

LH LEFT HAND

LL LIVE LOAD

LPT LOW POINT

LT LIGHT

LTWT LIGHT WEIGHT

LTL LINTEL

LVR LOUVER

[M]

MAX MAXIMUM

MB MACHINE BOLT

MBR MEMBER

MC MEDICINE CABINET

MDO MEDIUM DENSITY
OVERLAY

MECH MECHANICAL

MED MEDIUM

MET METAL

MFR MANUFACTURER

MH MANHOLE

MIN MINIMUM

MIR MIRROR

MISC MISCELLANEOUS

MLD MOLDING

MO MASONRY OPENING

MOD MODULE, MODULAR

MT MOUNT(ED)

HT HEIGHT

HTG HEATING

HVAC HEATING,
VENTILATING &
AIR-CONDITION

HW HOT WATER

[I]

ID INSIDE DIAMETER

INCIN INCINERATOR

INCL INCLUDE

INSUL INSULATE,
INSULATION

INT INTERIOR

INTM INTERMEDIATE

INV INVERT

IP IRON PIPE

[J]

JAN JANITOR

JST JOIST

JT JOINT

[K]

KCPL KEEN CEMENT
PLASTER

KIT KITCHEN

KO KNOCKOUT

KPL KICKPLATE

[L]

LAB LABORATORY

LAD LADDER

FOF FACE OF FINISH

FOS FACE OF STUDS OR
SHEATHING

FPL FIREPLACE

FTG FOOTING

FUT FUTURE

[G]

GA GAGE, GAUGE

GALV GALVANIZED

GB GRAB BAR

GC GENERAL
CONTRACTOR

GI GALVANIZED IRON

GKT GASKET

GL GLASS

GRD GRADE, GRADING

GRND GROUND

GVL GRAVEL

GYPB
D

GYPSUM BOARD

[H]

HB HOSE BIB

HBD HARDBOARD

HC HOLLOW CORE

HDR HEADER

HDWD HARDWOOD

HDWR HARDWARE

HJT HEAD JOINT

HOR HORIZONTAL

EX EXISTING

EXC EXCAVATE

EXH EXHAUST

EXIST'
G

EXISTING

EXP EXPOSED

EXT EXTERIOR

[F]

FA FIRE ALARM

FASTN FASTEN(ER)

FBD FIBERBOARD

FD FLOOR DRAIN

FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET

FFL FINISH FLOOR LINE

FGL FIBERGLASS

FHMS FLAT HEAD MACHINE
SCREW

FHSTS FLAT HEAD
SELF-TAPPING
SCREW

FHWS FLAT HEAD WOOD
SCREW

FIN FINISH

FLG FLASHING

FLOUR FLOURESCENT

FLR FLOOR(ING)

FND FOUNDATION

FOC FACE OF CONCRETE

DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN

DIA DIAMETER

DH DOUBLE HUNG

DIAG DIAGONAL

DIM DIMENSION

DIV DIVISION

DL DEAD LOAD

DP DAMP-PROOFING

DR DOOR

DS DOWNSPOUT

DTL DETAIL

DW DUMPWATER

DWG DRAWING

[E]

(E) EXISTING

E EAST

EA EACH

EF EACH FACE

EJT EXPANSION JOINT

EL ELEVATION

ELEC ELECTRIC

EMER EMERGENCY

ENC ENCLOSURE

EP EDGE OF PAVING

EQ EQUAL

EQPT EQUIPMENT

EST ESTIMATE

EWC ELECTRIC WATER
COOLER

CIR CIRCLE

CJT CONTROL JOINT

CLG CEILING

CLR CLEAR(ANCE)

CLS CLOSURE

CMU CONCRETE MASONRY
UNIT

COL COLUMN

COMB COMBINATION

COMP COMPARTMENT

COMP
O

COMPOSITION

CONC CONCRETE

CONS
T

CONSTRUCT(ION)

CONT CONTINUOUS

CONT
R

CONTRACT(OR)

CPT CARPET

CR CLASSROOM

CRC COLD ROLLED
CHANNEL

CSMT CASEMENT

CT CERAMIC TILE

CTR COUNTER

CTSK COUNTERSUNK

CYD CUBIC YARD

[D]

DA DOUBLE ACTING

DEM DEMOLITION

BEL BELOW

BETW
N

BETWEEN

BIT BITUMINOUS

BJT BEDJOINT

BLDG BUILDING

BLK BLOCK

BLKG BLOCKING

BM BENCH MARK

BOT BOTTOM

BRG BEARING

BRK BRICK

BRZ BRONZE

BSMT BASEMENT

BUR BUILT-UP-ROOF

BVL BEVELED

BD BOARD

[C]

CAB CABINET

CAD CADMIUM

CB CATCH BASIN

CEM CEMENT

CER CERAMIC

CFL COUNTERFLASH

CFT CUBIC FT

CHAM CHAMFER

CHBD CHALKBOARD

CHT CEILING HEIGHT

CI CAST IRON

@ AT

# NUMBER

° DEGREE(S)

Ø DIAMETER

[A]

AB ANCHOR BOLT

APPR
OX

APPROXIMATE

AP ACCESS PANEL

ANOD ANODIZE

ALUM ALUMINUM

AGG AGGREGATE

AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

ADJT ADJUSTABLE

ADJ ADJACENT

ADH ADHESIVE

AD AREA DRAIN

ACT ACOUSTIC CEILING
TILE

ACC ACCESS

AC AIR CONDITIONING

ABV ABOVE

ARCH ARCHITECT(URAL)

ASB ASBESTOS

ASPH ASPHALT

AUTO AUTOMATIC

AVG AVERAGE

[B]
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DSA 
#38582/
02-104289

DSA 
#38582/
02-104289
/02-116850

DSA 
#43957/
02-104289

DSA 
#43957/
02-104289

P
A

R
K

IN
G

 D
S

A
 #

0
2
-1

0
4
2
8
9

PARKING DSA 
#02-104289

GREEN
HOUSE

UNIT D

UNIT C

UNIT B

UNIT F

W
IL

M
A

R
T

H
 R

O
A

D

DSA 
#38582/
02-104289

DSA 
#43957

DSA 
#43451/
02-104289

DSA 
#41880

PARKING DSA #02-104289

(E) LEACH 
FIELD

PROPERTY LINE

CARGO CONTAINER

CARGO CONTAINER

UNIT A

UNIT HUNIT G

UNIT E

(E) FENCE

NEW CONC. WALK

NEIGHBORING WAVERLY 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

(E) ROOF CANOPY ABOVE

NEW WALKS

FAR EDGE OF
PAVEMENT

SIGN

OFFICE

(E) VAN 
ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING, 
PAVING, & 
SIGNAGE (DSA #
02-116850)

ACCESSIBLE 
PATH OF 
TRAVEL (POT)

EXISTING TREES

EXISTING 6'-0" HIGH CHAINLINK FENCE  
AT PROPERTY LINE

STORM WATER 
RETENTION POND

(E) WELL 
PRESSURE
TANK

EXISTING  CHAINLINK FENCE

PROPERTY LINE

(E) CONC WALK W/ 
ACCESSIBLE 
PAVING, STRIPING, 
SIGNS ETC. 

A1.3
1

SHADE 
STRUCTURE
DSA #38582/
02-116850

TRUNCATED 
DOMES

(N) WARNING 
TOW AWAY SIGN

(N) WARNING 
TOW AWAY SIGN

A13.1
18

(E) GATE

SITE LEGEND

NEW CONCRETE WALKS

PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.): THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF 
TRAVEL AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS 
ROUTE WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES 
EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE 
EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4" 
VERTICAL AND IS AT LEAST 48" WIDE. SURFACE IS SLIP 
RESISTANT, STABLE, FIRM, AND SMOOTH. CROSS-
SLOPE DOES NOT EXCEED 2% AND SLOPE IN 
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5% U.O.N. P.O.T. 
SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING 
OBSTRUCTIONS TO A MINIMUM OF 80" AND 
PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4" PROJECTION 
FROM WALL AND ABOVE 27" AND LESS THAN 80". 
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS IN THE 
PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED OR WILL BE 
REMOVED UNDER THIS PROJECT, AND THAT PATH OF 
TRAVEL COMPLIES WITH THE LATEST ADOPTED CBC.

EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE

EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING

EXISTING CONCRETE WALK

EXISTING TURF/GRASS

NEW ASPHALT PAVING

BUILDINGS NOT INCLUDED IN SCOPE

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE STATEMENT:

THE POT IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS COMPLIANT WITH 
CURRENT APPLICABLE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR 
PATH OF TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTERATIONS AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS. AS 
PART OF THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT, THE POT WAS EXAMINED AND ANY 
ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR PORTION OF THE POT THAT WERE DETERMINED TO BE 
NONCOMPLIANT 1) HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND 2) THE CORRECTIVE WORK 
NECESSARY TO BRING THEM INTO COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN INCLUDED WITHIN THE 
SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT'S WORK THROUGH DETAILS, DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED INTO THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ANY 
NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR PORTION OF THE POT THAT WILL NOT 
BE CORRECTED BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON VALUATION THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR 
A FINDING OF UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE SO INDICATED IN THESE 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

DURING CONSTRUCTION, IF POT ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT 
REPRESENTED AS CODE COMPLIANT ARE FOUND TO BE NONCONFORMING BEYOND 
REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT INTO 
COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC AS A PART OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF A 
"CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT" (FORM DSA 140).
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(E) 6x6 WOOD POST TO BE REMOVED. TYP. 
REMOVED POSTS MARKED WITH AN "*".

REMOVE AND PRESERVE GRATES AT 
COVERED WALKWAYS, DEMO PART OUTSIDE 
PORTION OF TRENCH DRAIN CONCRETE AS 
REQUIRED

REMOVE (E) GRATES AT DEMO 
AREAS & SAVE FOR REINSTALL

(E) COVERED PATIO TO 
REMAIN AS IS

REMOVE COVERED CONC. 
WALKS AS SHOWN

UNIT "D"

(E) BOLLARD TO REMAIN

(E) STORM DRAIN TO
BE REMOVED, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 

(E) 3" BOLLARDS TO REMAIN

REMOVE UNDERSIZED CONCRETE 
LANDINGS TYP

(E) CONC PAVING

REMOVE SOD AND LANDSCAPING HERE

(E) GRATES TO REMAIN @ 
PORTION OF THIS WALL

(E) LANDSCAPING

(E) GRATES TO REMAIN @ 
THIS WALL

CUT LINE

(E) RAMP TO REMAIN

SAWCUT EDGE OF WALK

(E) 3" BOLLARDS TO REMAIN

REMOVE RAMPS FROM (E) 
ASPHALT AREA

(E) BOLLARD TO REMAIN

EXISTING CHAINLINK 
ENCLOSURE

EXISTING CHAINLINK GATE EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCE AT 
PROPERTY LINE

ELECT EQUIP TO REMAIN

SAWCUT EDGE OF WALK

(E) STEEL GUARDRAIL TO REMAIN

(E) 3" BOLLARDS TO REMAIN

UNIT "B"

UNIT "F"

GREENHOUSE

UNIT "C"

(E) 6x6 METAL COLUMNS 
TO REMAIN - TYP. OF (4) 
FOUR. SHOWN SOLID

*

*

*

*

* * * * * * * *

****

EXISTING BUILDINGS
NOT INCLUDED IN SCOPE

EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE

EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING

EXISTING CONCRETE WALK

EXISTING TURF/GRASS

SITE LEGEND

DEMO (E) TURF/GRASS

DEMO (E) ASPHALT PAVING

(E) CONCRETE WALK TO BE REMOVED (POST 
FOOTINGS BELOW SLABS TO REMAIN)

(E) 6X6 METAL COLUMNS TO REMAIN

(E) 6X6 WOOD POSTS TO BE REMOVED*

(E) 6X6 WOOD POSTS TO REMAIN
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ENLARGED SITE PLAN - DEMOLITION

02-121622

DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
 DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔ ✔

02-121622

3/12/2024



NEW 3" A.C. PAVING O/ CLASS II 
AGGREGATE BASE ADDED TO 
ESTABLISH NEW SLOPES O/ (E) 
AGGREGATE BASE. PAVING SLOPE TO 
BE 2% OR LESS IN ANY DIRECTION 
WHERE CONCRETE WALKS ARE FLUSH 
WITH A.C. PAVING
REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS

MAKE ASPHALT PAVING 
FLUSH WITH TOP OF SIDEWALK

(E) WALK

NEW LEVEL CONCRETE LANDING AT DOOR W/ 
A MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 2% IN ANY 
DIRECTION

NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK

NEW CONCRETE WALK 
FLUSH WITH DRIVEWAY 

(E) VENT GRATES/ 
TRENCH DRAIN  GRATES 
REUSED - TYP.

(N) STORM DRAIN INLET  SEE 
CIVIL DRAWINGS

(E) STEEL GUARDRAIL FOR 
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY TO 
REMAIN

(E) CURB RAMP TO REMAIN

(E) LANDSCAPING

NEW CONC SIDEWALK

(E) CONC. WALK

(E) ELECT EQUIP
(PANEL "DP")

(E) ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS

UNIT "F"

GREENHOUSE

UNIT "C"

UNIT "D"

(E) GRATES TO BE REUSED

(E) CARGO CONTAINER

(E) CONC FILLED PIPE BOLLARDS

(E) CONC FILLED PIPE BOLLARDS

PROPOSED AREA DRAIN - TYPICAL.
REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS

NOTCH (N) TRUNCATED DOME SHEETS AT 
(E) COLUMN LOCATIONS.

(E) DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS. PROVIDE
CAST IRON PIPING FROM EXISTING DS
WITH AN "ELL" FITTING & REMOVABLE 
PLUG EXTEND NEW PIPING UNDER 
WALK TO AREA DRAINS. SEE CIVIL 
DRAWINGS TYPICAL. SEE

(N) CUT EDGE OF 
REGRADED DRIVEWAY

(E) DRAIN INLET SEE CIVIL

NEW LEVEL CONCRETE LANDING AT DOOR W/ 
A MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 2% IN ANY 
DIRECTION

NEW LEVEL CONCRETE LANDING AT DOOR W/ 
A MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 2% IN ANY 
DIRECTION

NEW LEVEL CONCRETE LANDING AT DOOR W/ 
A MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 2% IN ANY 
DIRECTION

FLUSH WITH CURB

F
L
U

S
H

 J
O

IN
T

6' - 11"

8
' -

 6
"

(E) DOWNSPOUT
SPILLS TO GRADE

2
0

' -
 9

 1
/4

"

6" 3' - 0"3' - 0"

MIN.

5' - 0" 3' - 0" 6"

M
IN

.

5
' -

 0
"

30' - 10" 6"

3' - 0"

MIN.

5' - 0"

8
' -

 6
"

8' - 6"

17

A9.1

(E) DOOR TO BE 
REMOVED

UNIT "B"

REPLACE (E) WOOD 
COLUMNS W/ (N) STEEL 
TUBE COLUMNS. SEE 
STRUCTURAL. TYP. FOR 
16 LOCATIONS.

(E) 6X6 METAL COLUMNS - TYP. 
OF (4) FOUR.

M
IN

.

 
 

5
' 

- 
0

" 

M
IN

.

 
 

5
' 

- 
0

"

(N) TRUNCATED DOMES

(N) TRUNCATED DOMES

17

A13.1

17

A13.1

SITE LEGEND

EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING

EXISTING GRASS

EXISTING CONCRETE WALK

NEW CONCRETE WALK

NEW ASPHALT PAVING

36" DEEP DETECTIBLE WARNING
STRIP SEE 

17

A13.1

(E) 6X6 METAL COLUMNS TO REMAIN

(E) 6X6 WOOD POSTS TO REMAIN

(N) STEEL TUBE COLUMNS -
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
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1" = 10'-0"
1

ENLARGED SITE PLAN - PROPOSED

NOTES
1. SEE SHEET A2.1, FLOOR PLAN, FOR MORE 
DETAIL AND SECTION CALLOUTS. 
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2

2

Elect.

106

Storage

104

Office

105

Classroom #9

101

1417 SF

Classroom #10

102

1384 SF

Classroom #11

103

1396 SF

Hallway

107

Laundry

108
Alcove

109

Boys

111

Girls

110

Storage

112

Storage

113

Roof Access

114

Unisex Toilet

115

Work Area

116
Kitchen

117

Unisex Toilet

118

Storage

119

Storage

120

Janitor

121

Storage

122

Classroom #12

200

1236 SF

Unisex Toilet

201

Storage

202

Office

203Vestibule

204

Changing Room

205

Covered Patio

123

(E) CANOPY W/ 12'-6" 
CL. TO REMAIN

(E) LOCKERS

(E) DF

(N) TRUNCATED DOME 
WARNING STRIPS, 3' DEEP 
IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL 

(E) DF

(E) LOCKERS

(N)  RAINWATER LEADERS 
UNDER SLAB PROVIDE HARD 
PIPING & CLEANOUTS PER CIVIL.

UNIT "C"

UNIT "D"

(E) PEDESTRIAN BARRIER
TO REMAIN

(E) ELECT CIRCUIT PANEL "C"

(E) PHONE BOARD

(E) TIMERS

(E) GATE

(E) ELECT 
PANEL "A"

(E) BOLLARD

(E) BOLLARD
(E) BOLLARD

1

A9.1

1

A9.1

2

A9.1

17

A9.1

1

A9.1

6

A9.1

6

A9.1

6

A9.1

(E) ELECT PANEL "DP"

(E) ELECT PANEL "B"

103

105

106

107

101 100

102

200

201

110

118

(E) DRAINAGE INLET
TO REMAIN

(N) DRAINAGE INLET. 
SEE CIVIL.

8
' -

 6
"

(N) DRAINAGE INLET
SEE CIVIL

A7.1

4A

A7.23B

3A

A7.21C

1B

(N) RESTROOM 
WALL SIGNAGE 
AND DOOR 
SIGNAGE

(N) DF GUARD RAILS

A2.2
2

A2.2
1

A2.3
1

A2.3
2

1

A9.1

1

A9.1

REMOVE (E) DOOR. 
PATCH/FILL HINGE AND 
STRIKE SINKAGES.

1

A9.1

17

A13.1

125122

108

109

111112
113

120

104
119

117

116

114

115

202

203

205

206

126121

4B

REMOVE (E) DOORS. PATCH/FILL 
HINGE AND STRIKE SINKAGES.

1

A8.1

2

A8.1

3

A8.11

A8.1

2

A8.1

3

A8.1

1

A8.1

2

A8.1

3

A8.1

1

A8.1

2

A8.1

3

A8.1

1

A8.1

2

A8.1

3

A8.1

1

A8.1

2

A8.1

3

A8.1

(E) BOLLARD

(E) BOLLARD

127

(N) TRUNCATED DOME 
WARNING STRIPS, 3' DEEP 
IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL 

17

A13.1

REMOVE (E) DOOR, 
HINGE, AND HARDWARE 
AND RE-INSTALL W/ 
REVERSE SWING.

*

*

*

MIN. 

5' - 0"

M
IN

.

4
' -

 0
"

M
IN

.

5
' -

 0
"

MIN.

5' - 0"

M
IN

.

5
' -

 0
"

17

A9.1

A11.1
13

A11.1
13

A11.1
13

A11.1
13

ALS
SIGN

ALS
SIGN

ALS
SIGN

ALS
SIGN

7
' -

 5
 3

/4
"

M
IN

.

5
' -

 0
".

SITE LEGEND

EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING

EXISTING GRASS

EXISTING CONCRETE WALK

NEW CONCRETE WALK

NEW ASPHALT PAVING

36" DEEP DETECTIBLE WARNING
STRIP SEE 

17

A13.1

(E) 6X6 METAL COLUMNS TO REMAIN

(E) 6X6 WOOD POSTS TO REMAIN

(N) STEEL TUBE COLUMNS -
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

WALL LEGEND

(E) 2X EXTERIOR WOOD STUD 
WALLS. WALLS NOT RATED

(E) 2X INTERIOR WOOD STUD 
WALLS. WALLS NOT RATED

ASSISTIVE LISTENING RECEIVER TABLE

C

UNIT

TOTAL 
CLASSROOM 
OCCUPANT 
LOAD (OL)

# OF TOTAL 
REQ'D. 

RECEIVERS 
(4% OF OL) 

# OF HEARING 
AID COMPLIANT 

(HAC) 
RECEIVERS 

(25% OF REQ'D.)

# OF 
PORTABLE 

KITS 
PROVIDED

(4 RECEIVERS 
PER DEVICE)

D

# OF 
STANDARD  
RECEIVERS 

(TOTAL LESS 
HAC)

210

11 3 8 4
(1 per classroom)

62

PROVIDE A PORTABLE ASSISTIVE LISTENING KIT WITH 4 RECEIVIERS FOR EACH CLASSROOM.
KIT EQUAL TO: LISTEN TECHNOLOGIES: LKS-4-A1 ListenTALK PORTABLE ADA KIT
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1

FLOOR PLAN

NOTE:
FOR MORE SITE RELATED NOTES SEE A1.3, 
ENLARGED SITE PLAN - PROPOSED 
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A7.12D

2A

2B

2C

1' - 0"

10 28 00.F3

22 40 00.H1

10 28 00.F1

10 28 00.F2

10 28 00.F4

22 40 00.H1

10 28 00.F5

10 28 00.F6

02 41 00.G3

10 28 00.F660" CL.

10 14 00.E1

02 41 00.G1

10 28 00.F9

A

C
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60" CL.
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4
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124

Boys

111

34" MIN.

5
' -

 1
"

1
5

' -
 1

 7
/8

"

A

ITEMMARK MANUF.
MANUF.
NUMBER DETAIL

SANITARY NAPKIN 
VENDING 
DISPENSER

B BOBRICK B-262PAPER TOWEL 
DISPENSER

C
SURFACE MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL 
DISPENSER AND WASTE RECEPTABLE

PAPER TOWEL 
DISPENSER AND 
WASTE 
RECEPTACLE

NOTES

NAPKIN DISPOSAL 
@ GIRLS

TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE

D

ROLL PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER. 
MOUNT UNIT WITH CENTER OF 
CONTROLS @ 40" A.F.F.

8

A13.1

8

A13.1

2

A13.1

8

A13.1

SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL 
RECEPTACLE

BOBRICK B-270

BOBRICK B-3909

BOBRICK B-3706 RECESSED SANITARY NAPKIN VENDING 
DISPENSER

42" GRAB BARE 5

A13.1

MOUNTING HEIGHTS TO CENTERLINE:
ADULTS: 33" A.F.F. 
ELEMENTARY: 27" A.F.F.

AMERICAN 
SPECIALTIES 

(ASI)

3801 (42" LONG)

WALL LEGEND

(E) 2X EXTERIOR WOOD STUD 
WALLS. WALLS NOT RATED

(E) 2X INTERIOR WOOD STUD 
WALLS. WALLS NOT RATED
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1/2" = 1'-0"
2

110 - ENLARGED PLAN / GIRLS RESTROOM

KEYNOTE LEGEND
02 41 00.G1 REMOVE (E) RESTROOM VENDING DISPENSER AND REPLACE WITH (N)

VENDING DISPENSER. PATCH WALL TO MATCH EXISTING.

02 41 00.G3 REMOVE (E) PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND REPLACE WITH (N) PAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER AND WASTE RECEPTACLE. PATCH TO MATCH EXISTING
SURROUNDINGS.

02 41 00.G12 REMOVE (E) LAVATORY

02 41 00.G17 REMOVE (E) DOOR, GEOMETRIC SYMBOL, HINGES, AND HARDWARE. (E)
FRAME TO REMAIN.

10 14 00.E1 (N) TACTILE DOOR AND WALL SIGNAGE

10 28 00.E1 RE-INSTALL (E) 36" DOOR FOR EXISTING TOILET PARTITION

10 28 00.F1 (E) 36" GRAB BAR TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F2 (E) 42" GRAB BAR TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F3 (E) TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F4 (E) TOILET PAPER DISPENSER TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F5 (E) SOAP DISPENSER TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F6 (E) MIRROR WITH FRAME TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F9 (E) TOILET PARTITION TO REMAIN

22 40 00.H1 (E) WATER CLOSET TO REMAIN

22 40 00.H2 (E) URINAL TO REMAIN

22 40 00.H3 (E) LAVATORY TO REMAIN

1/2" = 1'-0"
1

111 - ENLARGED PLAN / BOYS RESTROOM
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02 41 00.G17

Unisex Toilet

115

08 14 00.G1

D127

A11.1
6

A

ITEMMARK MANUF.
MANUF.
NUMBER DETAIL

SANITARY NAPKIN 
VENDING 
DISPENSER

B BOBRICK B-262PAPER TOWEL 
DISPENSER

C
SURFACE MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL 
DISPENSER AND WASTE RECEPTABLE

PAPER TOWEL 
DISPENSER AND 
WASTE 
RECEPTACLE

NOTES

NAPKIN DISPOSAL 
@ GIRLS

TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE

D

ROLL PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER. 
MOUNT UNIT WITH CENTER OF 
CONTROLS @ 40" A.F.F.

8

A13.1

8

A13.1

2

A13.1

8

A13.1

SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL 
RECEPTACLE

BOBRICK B-270

BOBRICK B-3909

BOBRICK B-3706 RECESSED SANITARY NAPKIN VENDING 
DISPENSER

42" GRAB BARE 5

A13.1

MOUNTING HEIGHTS TO CENTERLINE:
ADULTS: 33" A.F.F. 
ELEMENTARY: 27" A.F.F.

AMERICAN 
SPECIALTIES 

(ASI)

3801 (42" LONG)

WALL LEGEND

(E) 2X EXTERIOR WOOD STUD 
WALLS. WALLS NOT RATED

(E) 2X INTERIOR WOOD STUD 
WALLS. WALLS NOT RATED
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KEYNOTE LEGEND
02 41 00.G1 REMOVE (E) RESTROOM VENDING DISPENSER AND REPLACE WITH (N)

VENDING DISPENSER. PATCH WALL TO MATCH EXISTING.

02 41 00.G10 REMOVE (E) CABINET. INSTALL (N) CABINET W/ KNEE SPACE AND RE-INSTALL
(E) SINK.

02 41 00.G11 REMOVE (E) PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

02 41 00.G17 REMOVE (E) DOOR, GEOMETRIC SYMBOL, HINGES, AND HARDWARE. (E)
FRAME TO REMAIN.

08 14 00.G1 RE-INSTALL (E) SALAVAGED WOOD DOOR W/ HINGES ON OPPOSITE SIDE.
PATCH/FILL EXISTING AS REQUIRED.

10 14 00.E1 (N) TACTILE DOOR AND WALL SIGNAGE

10 28 00.F1 (E) 36" GRAB BAR TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F2 (E) 42" GRAB BAR TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F3 (E) TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F4 (E) TOILET PAPER DISPENSER TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F5 (E) SOAP DISPENSER TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F6 (E) MIRROR WITH FRAME TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F14 (E) SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER TO REMAIN

10 44 00.D1 (E) RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET TO REMAIN

10 51 00.C1 (E) LOCKER TO REMAIN

22 40 00.H1 (E) WATER CLOSET TO REMAIN

22 40 00.H2 (E) URINAL TO REMAIN

22 40 00.H3 (E) LAVATORY TO REMAIN

22 40 00.H6 (E) SINK TO BE REINSTALLED IN (N) CABINET

1/2" = 1'-0"
2

201 - ENLARGED PLAN / GENDER NEUTRAL RESTROOM
1/2" = 1'-0"

1
115 - ENLARGED PLAN / GENDER NEUTRAL RESTROOM

MILLWORK SCHEDULE
MARK TYPE DESCRIPTION FINISH COMMENTS

M1 CDS 122 3'-8"W x 2'-1"D x 2'-11 1/4"H BASE CABINET W/OUT DRAWERS PLASTIC LAMINATE

M2 CDS 154 2'-8"W x 2'-0"D x 2-10"H BASE CABINET W/OUT DOORS PLASTIC LAMINATE

M3 CDS 101 1'-0"W x 2'-0"D x 2'-10"H BASE CABINET W/OUT DRAWERS PLASTIC LAMINATE ADJACENT SHELF

SEE SHEET A7.2 FOR MORE INFORMATION ON MILLWORK AND MILLWORK TYPES.
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NOTES

NAPKIN DISPOSAL 
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ROLL PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER. 
MOUNT UNIT WITH CENTER OF 
CONTROLS @ 40" A.F.F.
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ADULTS: 33" A.F.F. 
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DRAWN BY:  JY

1/4" = 1'-0"
2D

110 GIRLS RESTROOM - D

KEYNOTE LEGEND
02 41 00.G1 REMOVE (E) RESTROOM VENDING DISPENSER AND REPLACE WITH (N)

VENDING DISPENSER. PATCH WALL TO MATCH EXISTING.

02 41 00.G3 REMOVE (E) PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND REPLACE WITH (N) PAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER AND WASTE RECEPTACLE. PATCH TO MATCH EXISTING
SURROUNDINGS.

02 41 00.G5 REMOVE (E) FURNITURE

02 41 00.G11 REMOVE (E) PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

02 41 00.G12 REMOVE (E) LAVATORY

02 41 00.G16 REMOVE FULL SHEET OF (E) FRP AND REPLACE W/ (N) FRP TO MATCH
EXISTING FOLLOWING INSTALLATION OF BACKING.

02 41 00.G17 REMOVE (E) DOOR, GEOMETRIC SYMBOL, HINGES, AND HARDWARE. (E)
FRAME TO REMAIN.

02 41 00.G19 TEMPORARILY REMOVE (E) TOILET PARTITION TO ACCESS (E) FRP REMOVAL.
RE-INSTALL PARTITION FOLLOWING BACKING INSTALLATION.

06 40 00.B3 (E) CASEWORK TO REMAIN

09 72 00.C3 (E) FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL (FRP) TO REMAIN

10 14 00.E3 (N) TACTILE WALL SIGNAGE

10 28 00.F1 (E) 36" GRAB BAR TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F2 (E) 42" GRAB BAR TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F3 (E) TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F4 (E) TOILET PAPER DISPENSER TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F5 (E) SOAP DISPENSER TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F6 (E) MIRROR WITH FRAME TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F8 (E) URINAL SCREEN TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F9 (E) TOILET PARTITION TO REMAIN

22 40 00.H1 (E) WATER CLOSET TO REMAIN

22 40 00.H2 (E) URINAL TO REMAIN

22 40 00.H3 (E) LAVATORY TO REMAIN

1/4" = 1'-0"
2A

110 GIRLS RESTROOM - A
1/4" = 1'-0"

2B
110 GIRLS RESTROOM - B

1/4" = 1'-0"
2C

110 GIRLS RESTROOM - C

1/4" = 1'-0"
3D

111 BOYS RESTROOM - D

1/4" = 1'-0"
3A

111 BOYS RESTROOM - A
1/4" = 1'-0"

3B
111 BOYS RESTROOM - B

1/4" = 1'-0"
3C

111 BOYS RESTROOM - C

1/4" = 1'-0"
4A

108 LAUNDRY - C

1/4" = 1'-0"
5A

115 UNISEX RESTROOM - A
1/4" = 1'-0"

5B
115 UNISEX RESTROOM - B

1/4" = 1'-0"
5C

115 UNISEX RESTROOM - C
1/4" = 1'-0"

5D
115 UNISEX RESTROOM - D

1/4" = 1'-0"
4B

108 LAUNDRY - D
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SANITARY NAPKIN 
VENDING 
DISPENSER

B BOBRICK B-262PAPER TOWEL 
DISPENSER

C
SURFACE MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL 
DISPENSER AND WASTE RECEPTABLE

PAPER TOWEL 
DISPENSER AND 
WASTE 
RECEPTACLE

NOTES

NAPKIN DISPOSAL 
@ GIRLS

TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE

D

ROLL PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER. 
MOUNT UNIT WITH CENTER OF 
CONTROLS @ 40" A.F.F.

8

A13.1

8

A13.1

2

A13.1

8

A13.1

SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL 
RECEPTACLE

BOBRICK B-270

BOBRICK B-3909

BOBRICK B-3706 RECESSED SANITARY NAPKIN VENDING 
DISPENSER

42" GRAB BARE 5

A13.1

MOUNTING HEIGHTS TO CENTERLINE:
ADULTS: 33" A.F.F. 
ELEMENTARY: 27" A.F.F.
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DRAWN BY:  JY

KEYNOTE LEGEND
02 41 00.G1 REMOVE (E) RESTROOM VENDING DISPENSER AND REPLACE WITH (N)

VENDING DISPENSER. PATCH WALL TO MATCH EXISTING.

02 41 00.G10 REMOVE (E) CABINET. INSTALL (N) CABINET W/ KNEE SPACE AND RE-INSTALL
(E) SINK.

02 41 00.G11 REMOVE (E) PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

02 41 00.G13 REMOVE ALL (E) FRP AND RUBBER BASE ON THIS WALL. REMOVE (E)
GYPBOARD REQUIRED TO INSTALL (N) BACKING. PATCH GYPBOARD WITH
MATCHING GYPBOARD AND REFINISH WALL BY APPLYING NEW FRP TO
ENTIRE WALL. REINSTALL RUBBER BASE.

02 41 00.G16 REMOVE FULL SHEET OF (E) FRP AND REPLACE W/ (N) FRP TO MATCH
EXISTING FOLLOWING INSTALLATION OF BACKING.

02 41 00.G17 REMOVE (E) DOOR, GEOMETRIC SYMBOL, HINGES, AND HARDWARE. (E)
FRAME TO REMAIN.

02 41 00.G18 REMOVE (E) VFTW  AND REPLACE W/ (N) VFTW TO MATCH FOLLOWING
HANDRAIL INSTALLATION.

02 41 00.G20 REMOVE (E) FRP AND REPLACE W/ (N) FRP TO MATCH FOLLOWING HANDRAIL
INSTALLATION.

06 40 00.C2 (N) BASE CABINET W/ DOOR.

09 72 00.C3 (E) FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL (FRP) TO REMAIN

09 72 00.C4 (E) FRP WALL TO REMAIN

09 72 00.C5 (E) VFTW TO REMAIN

10 14 00.E2 (N) TACTILE DOOR SIGNAGE

10 14 00.E3 (N) TACTILE WALL SIGNAGE

10 28 00.F1 (E) 36" GRAB BAR TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F4 (E) TOILET PAPER DISPENSER TO REMAIN

10 28 00.F5 (E) SOAP DISPENSER TO REMAIN

10 44 00.D1 (E) RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET TO REMAIN

22 40 00.E10 (E) DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO REMAIN

22 40 00.H1 (E) WATER CLOSET TO REMAIN

22 40 00.H2 (E) URINAL TO REMAIN

22 40 00.H5 (N) DRINKING FOUNTAIN GUARD RAIL AT EACH SIDE

1/4" = 1'-0"
3B

103 CLASSROOM - D
1/4" = 1'-0"

3A
103 CLASSROOM - A

1/4" = 1'-0"
1C

200 CLASSROOM - D
1/4" = 1'-0"

1B
200 CLASSROOM - C

1/4" = 1'-0"
2D

201 UNISEX RESTROOM - D
1/4" = 1'-0"

2A
201 UNISEX RESTROOM - A

1/4" = 1'-0"
2B

201 UNISEX RESTROOM - B
1/4" = 1'-0"

2C
201 UNISEX RESTROOM - C

MILLWORK SCHEDULE
MARK TYPE DESCRIPTION FINISH COMMENTS

M1 CDS 122 3'-8"W x 2'-1"D x 2'-11 1/4"H BASE CABINET W/OUT DRAWERS PLASTIC LAMINATE

M2 CDS 154 2'-8"W x 2'-0"D x 2-10"H BASE CABINET W/OUT DOORS PLASTIC LAMINATE

M3 CDS 101 1'-0"W x 2'-0"D x 2'-10"H BASE CABINET W/OUT DRAWERS PLASTIC LAMINATE ADJACENT SHELF

1/2" = 1'-0"

MILLWORK TYPES LEGEND

1/2" = 1'-0"
1A

ENLARGED MILLWORK
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1/4" = 1'-0"

AR-DOOR TYPE LEGEND

DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR NO. ROOM NO. ROOM NAME DOOR HEIGHT

OPENING
WIDTH DOOR TYPE THICKNESS

DOOR

REMARKS

FRAME HARDWARE
GROUPMATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH

100 101 CLASSROOM #9 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN, ELECTRIC STRIKE HARDWARE TO BE
INSTALLED

1

101 102 CLASSROOM #10 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN, ELECTRIC STRIKE HARDWARE TO BE
INSTALLED

1

102 103 CLASSROOM #11 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN, ELECTRIC STRIKE HARDWARE TO BE
INSTALLED

1

103 103 CLASSROOM #11 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN, ELECTRIC STRIKE HARDWARE TO BE
INSTALLED

1

104 121 JANITOR 6' - 8" 2' - 6" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

105 103 CLASSROOM #11 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

106 102 CLASSROOM #10 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

107 102 CLASSROOM #10 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

108 112 STORAGE 7' - 0" 6' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

109 113 STORAGE 6' - 8" 2' - 6" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

110 101 CLASSROOM #9 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

111 116 WORK AREA 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

112 117 KITCHEN 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

113 117 KITCHEN 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

114 103 CLASSROOM #11 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

115 118 UNISEX TOILET 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

116 119 STORAGE 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

117 120 STORAGE 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

118 121 JANITOR 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

119 122 STORAGE 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

120 114 ROOF ACCESS 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

121 106 ELECTRICAL 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

122 107 HALLWAY 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

123 110 GIRLS' RESTROOM 7' - 0" 3' - 0" REMOVE 1 3/4" REMOVE EXISTING DOOR, HINGES, AND HARDWARE. PATCH
AND FILL AS REQUIRED

124 111 BOYS' RESTROOM 7' - 0" 3' - 0" REMOVE 1 3/4" REMOVE EXISTING DOOR, HINGES, AND HARDWARE. PATCH
AND FILL AS REQUIRED

125 107 HALLWAY 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

126 105 OFFICE 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

127 115 UNISEX TOILET 7' - 0" 3' - 0" A 1 3/4" SOLID CORE
WOOD

PAINT HOLLOW
METAL

PAINT 3

200 200 CLASSROOM #12 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN, ELECTRIC STRIKE HARDWARE TO BE
INSTALLED

1

201 204 VESTIBULE 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN, ELECTRIC STRIKE HARDWARE TO BE
INSTALLED

1

202 201 UNISEX TOILET 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

203 205 CHANGING ROOM 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

204 204 VESTIBULE 7' - 0" 3' - 0" REMOVE 1 3/4" REMOVE EXISTING DOOR, HINGES, AND HARDWARE. PATCH
AND FILL AS REQUIRED

205 203 OFFICE 7' - 0" 3' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

206 202 STORAGE 7' - 0" 6' - 0" EXISTING 1 3/4" EXISTING TO REMAIN 2

D127 115 UNISEX TOILET 7' - 0" 3' - 0" REMOVE 1 3/4" REMOVE EXISTING DOOR, FRAME, AND HARDWARE. PREPARE
OPENING FOR NEW DOOR FRAME

SCALE: 6" = 1'-0"
1

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
2

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"
3
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NEW WALKWAY SLAB @ TRENCH DRAIN
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(E) CLASSROOM BUILDING

APPROX 13"

(E) 4" PERFORATED PIPE W/ 
GRAVEL 

(E) VENTILATED 
CRAWLSPACE UNDER 
(E) MODULAR BLDG

(E) REINF. CONC

REUSE (E) TRENCH COVERS12
3/16

NEW SLOPE

#4 BARS 24" OC 
EA. WAY

6
"

NEW 5" CONC 
SLAB

DRILL HOLES 24" OC 
FOR EPOXY SET #4 
REBAR AS SHOWN, 
IF (E) REBAR CAN'T 
BE USED

1' - 0"

(N)2"X1 1/2 X 1/8" STEEL
ANGLE CAST W/ CONC. 
CONTINUOUS

1/2" MAX. (E) SUPPORT ANGLE FOR 
TRENCH COVER

NEW WALKWAY SLAB AT DOORWAY
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WALL BEYOND

(E) CLASSROOM BUILDING

12
3/16

NEW SLOPE

APPROX 13"

FACE OF STUD LINE

(E) 4" PERFORATED PIPE W/ 
GRAVEL 

VENTILATED 
CRAWLSPACE 
UNDER (E) 
MODULAR BLDG

#4 BARS AT 24" OC EA. WAY

NEW 5" CONC SLAB

6
"

DRILL HOLES 24" OC 
FOR EPOXY SET #4 
REBAR AS SHOWN

1' - 0"

(E) WALKWAY SLAB AT DOORWAY
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FACE OF WALL BEYOND

Note: cantilevered slab at door openings 
and landings is only speculation. 

(E) CLASSROOM BUILDING

12
.32

(E) SLOPE

APPROX 13"

FACE OF STUD LINE

(E) 4" PERFORATED PIPE W/ 
GRAVEL 

VENTILATED CRAWLSPACE 
UNDER (E) MODULAR BLDG

REMOVE WALKWAY AS 
NEEDED

NEW WALKWAY SLAB AT BOLLARD

(E) 3" DIA. BOLLARD - 3' HIGH 

(E) STEEL BOLLARD AND FOOTING

3" AC PAVING O/ COMPACTED AB. 
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS. 

#4 BARS AT 24" OC EA. WAY

5" CONCRETE WALK

(E) 4" SAND BED, ADD ADDITIONAL TO 
ESTABLISH GRADES

(E) UNDISTURBED SOIL

36" DEEP TRUNCATED DOMES6"

BEND #4 BAR AROUND BOLLARD. 
PROVIDE 1 1/2" MIN. CLR BETWEEN 
REINFORCING & (E) BOLLARD

A9.1
9

NEW WALKWAY SLAB AT STEEL POSTS

(E) ROAD BASE IF IT 
REMAINS

FF LEVEL

NEW 5X5X3/16 HSS COLUMN

12
3/16

NEW SLOPE

VERIFY WITH CIVIL, ASSUME EXISTING ASPHALT 
REMOVED, NEW ASPHALT OVER MORE 
COMPACTED ROADBASE (THICKNESS VARIES) AS 
REQD TO FORM SLOPES TO DRAIN, EDGE FLUSH 
TO NEW WALK. MAXIMUM SLOPE IN ANY 
DIRECTION 1/4:12

NEW 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 
WITH #4 REBAR @ 24" OC EACH 
WAY

TRUNCATED DOME WARNING STRIP

(E) 4" SAND

(E) UNDISTURBED SOIL

6".

EXISTING FOOTING AT COLUMNS TO 
REMAIN

(E) WALKWAY SLAB AT TRENCH DRAIN
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(E) CLASSROOM BUILDING

12
.32

(E) SLOPE

APPROX 13"

(E) 4" PERFORATED PIPE W/ 
GRAVEL)

VENTILATED CRAWLSPACE 
UNDER (E) MODULAR BLDG

NOTE: PERIODIC CONC 
BRIDGES BETWEEN 
MODULES DO NOT 
BLOCK DRAINAGE

(E) REINF. CONC

(E) TRENCH COVERS

EXISTING ANGLE SUPPORT 
FOR TRENCH COVERS

(E) WALKWAY SLAB AT BOLLARD

4" SAND (E)

NOTE: (E) 6X6 TUBE STEEL CANOPY STRUCTURE 
BEYOND NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY
SEE SECTION 1/A9.2 FOR BASIC INFO

(E) 3" GALV GUARD POSTS 3' HIGH 
(CONC FILLED BOLLARDS)

(E) FF LEVEL

(E) ASPH PAVING O/ 4" ROAD 
BASE

(E) CONC FILLED STEEL GUARD 
POSTS SET IN CONC 3' HIGH 
EXPOSED, 3' DEEP TYP

UNDISTURBED SOIL (E)

(E) 4" CONC SLAB (ROOF DRAIN PIPES 
THROUGH CURB NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

(E) WALKWAY SLAB AT WOOD POSTS

4" SAND (E)

4" CONC (E)

1' - 6"

(E) CIRC. FTG. 

12
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APPROX SLOPE
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UNDISTURBED SOIL (E)

2
' -

 1
0

"

E
 S

C
R

E
E

N
E

D
 V

E
N

T
S
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APPROX 13"

(E) 4" PERFORATED PIPE W/ 
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VENTILATED CRAWLSPACE 
UNDER (E) MODULAR BLDG

(E)  CONCRETE WALL 
REMAINS BELOW BOTTOM 
OF (E) SIDEWALK TO BE 
REMOVED.  
REINFORCEMENT NOT 
SHOWN FOR CLARITY

REUSE (E) TRENCH COVERS

OLD SLOPE 
SHOWN DASHED

1' - 6"

TOP OF (E) ROAD 
BASE

FF LEVEL

12

3/16

NEW SLOPE
6' - 9 1/4"
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(E) DIA. 

(E) FOOTING AT CANOPY COL. WHERE APPLICABLE 

(E) 6"X6" TUBE WOOD COLUMN AT CANOPY WHERE 
APPLICABLE (SHOWN DASHED)

TOP OF DRIVEWAY CANOPY 
FACADE WHERE APPL (SHOWN 
DASHED)

TOP OF REGULAR 
FACADE ROOF 

(E) 2X WD FRAMING FOR 
ROOF OVER WALKWAY

(E) DRYWALL OR SUSPENDED 
CEILING, HT. MAY VARY 
DEPENDING ON ROOM

(E) ROOFING SYSTEMS

(E) PLASTER CEILING
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(E) 2X4 WD STUDS 16" OC

(E) COVERED WALKWAY
(OPEN BEYOND)

TO FOS

(E) DOWNSPOUT TO REMAIN MODIFY BOTTOM
OF DOWNSPOUT TO FIT INTO NEW CAST IRON
"Y" FITTING

VERIFY WITH CIVIL, ASSUME NEW ASPHALT OVER COMPACTED 
ROADBASE (THICKNESS VARIES) AS REQD TO FORM SLOPES 
TO DRAIN, EDGE FLUSH TO NEW WALK. MAXIMUM SLOPE 
ALLOWED IS 1/4:12 IN ANY DIRECTION. IN WALKING AREAS. 

6
"

1' - 0"

6".

TRUNCATED DOME WARNING 
STRIP, TRIM NEATLY AROUND COL.

(E)4" SAND, REUSE

(E) UNDISTURBED SOIL 

(N) #4 REINF'G  @ 24"OC. 
DRILL 6" DOWN
FROM TOP OF REMAINING 
EXISTING CONCRETE WALL 
AND SET REBAR WITH 
EPOXY

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND 
REINFORCING TO TOP OF (E) COLUMN FOOTING AND 
BOTTOM OF WALK AT CONTINUOUS TRENCH 
COVER/DRAIN. REPLACE (E) SIDEWALK WITH
NEW 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH # 4 REINFORCING 
@ 24" O.C.  EACH WAY

1/2" MAX.

(E) ANGLE REMAINS

PROVIDE (N) CAST IRON "Y" WITH
REMOVABLE PLUG FITTING TO CREATE
CLEANOUT. SIZE SHALL BE ADEQUATE TO RECIEVE
EXISTING DS. PROVIDE NEW PVC PIPE FROM BOTTOM 
OF "Y" FITTING TO SITE AREA DRAINS, SEE CIVIL 
DRAWINGS

BORE HOLE THRU (E) CONCRETE 
WALL TO ALLOW (N) PVC TO BE 
EXTENDED TO NEAREST INLET 
DRAIN, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

(N) 2" X 1 1/2" GI 
CONTINUOUS ANGLE
CAST WITH CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK PROVIDE
WELDED ANCHORS @ 
24"OC

EXISTING 6X10 BEAM
TO REMAIN

NEW HSS 5X5 X3/16 
COLUMN AND BEAM 
SEAT WELDED TO 
COL. SEE 
STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS

NEW COLUMN BASE PLATE AND
ANCHOR BOLTS REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS SHEET S4.1

(E) CONCRETE COLUMN
FOOTING

EXISTING PLASTER WALL FINISH

CUT & REMOVE (E)
PLASTER TO EXPOSE
(E) SHEATHING TYPICAL 1X3 REDWOOD NAILER 

CONTINUOUS

24 GA GI SHEET METAL FLASHING
OVER SELF ADHESIVE MEMBRANE
OVER (E) PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
EXTEND FLASHING INTO TROUGH
DRAIN

1X4 REDWOOD NAILER WITH
SLOPED TOP CUT, CONTINUOUS

CONTINUOUS FULL BEAD 
OF SEALANT

1X8 SURFACED REDWOOD
TRIM ATTACHED TO NAILERS
WITH 6d FIN. NAILS @ 16" OC
SET NAIL HEADS & PUTTY 
PAINT TRIM TO MATCH (E) WALL

FLASHING DETAIL
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WALKWAY CROSS SECTION W/ (N) CONC. SLAB IN PLACE

REINFORCING AT (E) BOLLARD

(E) 3" DIA. BOLLARD
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REINF. BENT AROUND 
BOLLARD
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EA. WAY
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ROOM SIGNAGE

SELF DRILLING ANCHORS W/  STAINLESS 
STEELTAMPER PROOF #8x2" S.D.S.T. 
S.M.S. ONE ON EACH CORNER OF SIGN. 
(1/2" MIN. PENETRATION)

WHERE OCCURS

INTERIOR SIGNAGE ATTACHMENT
FILENAME: 10_11_44

(E) WOOD STUD WALL

(E) GYPBOARD

ROOM SIGNAGE

REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR 
WALL FRAMING AND ASSEMBLY

TORX PIN HEAD BUTTON 
STAINLESS STEEL TAMPERPROOF 
FASTENER & CONICAL ANCHOR. 
PREDRILL SIGNS WITH 3/16" HOLES

TORX PIN HEAD BUTTON STAINLESS 
STEEL TAMPERPROOF FASTENER & 
CONICAL ANCHOR. PREDRILL SIGNS 
WITH 3/16" HOLES

NAILER. SPAN 2 STUDS.(MIN) ATTACH W/ 
(4) S.S. 
#10 x3" S.M. SCREWS. EXTEND AT LEAST 
3 THREADS THROUGH BACKING

EXTERIOR SIGNAGE ATTACHMENT
FILENAME: 10_11_45

(E) PLASTER

(E) SHEATHING

PROVIDE PLASTIC ENGRAVED, 9 1/2" WIDE x 11 1/2" HIGH x 1/8" THICK (BACKGROUND) 
CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 AND ADA COMPLIANT COMBINATION RESTROOM NAME & SYMBOL 
SIGN.

PROVIDE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY ON SIGN. SYMBOL SHALL HAVE A 
WHITE CHARACTER ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND AND SHALL BE 6" HIGH

RESTROOM NAMES SHALL BE PER SIGNAGE SECTION OF DOOR SCHEDULE.

COLORS SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE ARCHITECT AND SHALL MATCH SIGNS 
ALREADY INSTALLED ON CAMPUS.

TACTILE LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 
PARAGRAPH 2.1 C OF PROJECT MANUAL SECTION 10 14 00 "SIGNS AND 
GRAPHICS" AND 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE SECTION 11B-703.2.

TACTILE LETTERS AND/OR NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE DUPLICATED IN 
CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 
PARAGRAPH 2.1 D OF PROJECT MANUAL SECTION 10 14 00 "SIGNS AND 
GRAPHICS" AND 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE SECTION 11B-703.3.

PROVIDE 3/32" WIDE BORDERS RAISED 1/32" AND 1/2" RADIUS CORNERS.

CHARACTERS & SYMBOLS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND (70% MIN.) THE 
BACKGROUND OF SIGN SHALL CONTRAST WITH WALL COLOR (70% MIN.) SIGNS SHALL 
HAVE AN NON-GLARE MATTE FINISH.

SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE 
DOOR. WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE ON THE LATCH SIDE, INCLUDING AT DOUBLE 
LEAF DOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL PREFERABLY 
ON THE RIGHT HAND SIDE. 
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LETTERS TYP.

CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE

TOP

9 1/2"

1
1

 1
/2

"

WOMEN

5/8" HIGH LETTERING RAISED 1/32"
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RESTROOM SIGNAGE
FILENAME: 10_14_10
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PLAN

FRONT ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION

NOTES:

1.  THICKNESS OF FINISH WALL SURFACE VARIES DUE TO MATERIALS USED. 
CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW WALL FINISH COMPOSITION AND DIMENSION AND SHALL 
TAKE THIS INTO ACCOUNT WHILE LAYING OUT LAVATORY LOCATIONS.

2.  THIS DETAIL SHOWS THE MINIMUM ACCESS REQUIREMENTS FOR AN ACCESSIBLE 
LAVATORY. PLEASE NOTE THAT THE DIMENSIONS AND LAYOUT MAY BE LARGER AND 
DIFFERENT THAN SHOWN HERE. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS REFERENCING THIS DETAIL 
FOR DIMENSIONS RELATED TO THE SIZE AND LAYOUT OF THE LAVATORY SPACE.

3.  THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER THE LAVATORY.

30"x48" REQUIRED
CLEAR SPACE

ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY

SOAP DISPENSER OR MIRROR.
SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

DRAIN & ALL 
WATER
PIPING SHALL BE 
INSULATED

FROM OBSTRUCTION
OR FIXTURE
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ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY
FILENAME: ACC_RR_01

PLAN

FRONT ELEVATION

SIDE ELEVATION

NOTES:

1.  THICKNESS OF FINISH WALL SURFACE VARIES DUE TO MATERIALS USED. 
CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW WALL FINISH COMPOSITION AND DIMENSION AND SHALL 
TAKE THIS INTO ACCOUNT WHILE LAYING OUT TOILET & TOILET STALL LOCATIONS.

2.  THESE DETAILS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC & SHOW THE MINIMUM ACCESS 
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ACCESSIBLE TOILET STALL. PLEASE NOTE THAT THE 
DIMENSIONS AND LAYOUT RELATED TO THE STALL ARE DIFFERENT THAN SHOWN 
HERE. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS AND LAYOUT OF STALL.

FLUSH ACTIVATOR
ON WIDE SIDE

FLUSH ACTIVATOR
ON WIDE SIDE
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ACCESSIBLE TOILET STALL
FILENAME: ACC_RR_03
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NOTE:
THE CHARACTERS & BACKGROUND OF THE SIGNS SHALL HAVE A NON-GLARE
MATTE FINISH AND THE COLOR OF THE SIGN SHALL DISTINCTIVELY
CONTRAST WITH THE COLOR OF THE SURFACE THE SIGN IS MOUNTED ON
OR TO. COLORS SHALL BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT

WALL MOUNTED SIGN W/ 6" HIGH 
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF 
ACCESSIBILITY, MALE OR FEMALE 
PICTOGRAM, AND CORRESPONDING 
VERBAL DESCRIPTION. 
REQUIREMENTS FOR TACTILE 
LETTERS, CONTRACTED GRADE 2 
BRAILLE, AND MOUNTING 
INFORMATION, SEE DETAIL

12"Ø x 1/4" THICK PLASTIC SYMBOL 
IN COLOR CONTRASTING W/ DOOR. 
ATTACH TO DOOR W/ (3) #8 x 1" 
PHILLIPS R.H.W.S.

EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE W/ 
EDGES 12" LONG x 1/4" THICK 
PLASTIC SYMBOL IN COLOR 
CONTRASTING W/ DOOR. 
ATTACH TO DOOR W/ 
(3) #8 x 1" PHILLIPS R.H.W.S.

MEN'S
(OR BOY'S)
RESTROOM

DOOR

WOMEN'S
(OR GIRL'S)
RESTROOM

DOOR
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X
.
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ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM SIGNAGE
FILENAME: ACC_RR_11

CL

NOTE:
THE CHARACTERS & BACKGROUND OF THE SIGNS SHALL HAVE A NON-GLARE
MATTE FINISH AND THE COLOR OF THE SIGN SHALL DISTINCTIVELY
CONTRAST WITH THE COLOR OF THE SURFACE THE SIGN IS MOUNTED ON
OR TO. COLORS SHALL BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT

9 1/2"W x 11 1/2"H x 1/8" THICK WALL 
MOUNTED SIGN W/ 6" PICTOGRAM AND 
CORRESPONDING VERBAL DESCRIPTION. 
REQUIREMENTS FOR TACTILE LETTERS, 
CALIFORNIA GRADE 2 BRAILLE, AND 
MOUNTING INFORMATION, SEE DETAIL

12"Ø x 1/4" THICK PLASTIC SYMBOL IN COLOR 
CONTRASTING W/ DOOR. PROVIDE 1/4" THICK 
INSCRIPED COLOR CONTRASTING 
EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE ATTACH TO DOOR W/ 
(3) #8 x 1 1/2" PHILLIPS R.H.S.M.S. TRIANGLE 
SHALL CONTRAST WITH CIRCLE. CIRCLE SHALL 
CONTRAST WITH DOOR

UNISEX
RESTROOM

DOOR
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NOTE: OMIT PICTOGRAM AT SINGLE USER TOILETS

ACCESSIBLE UNISEX RR SIGNAGE
FILENAME: ACC_RR_12
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DOOR
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9"

PROVIDE PLASTIC ENGRAVED, 
8" WIDE x 12" HIGH x 1/8" 
THICK (BACKGROUND) 
CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 AND ADA 
COMPLIANT COMBINATION 
ENTRANCE/ROOM NAME & 
NUMBER SIGN
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DOOR SIGNAGE
FILENAME: ACC_RR_14

CLASSROOM
8

"

8"

2" HIGH -
NUMBER

BRAILLE NAME & 
NUMBER

NOTE: 
FOR ADDITIONAL 
SIGNAGE INFO. 
REFER TO

COLORS BY ARCHITECT
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21

5/8" HIGH -
ROOM NAME

2
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 3
/4

"
3

/4
"

1
 1
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"

3/8" SPACE MIN.

1/2" SPACE MAX.

1
 1

/2
"

SIGNAGE: STANDARD DOORS
FILENAME: ACC_SGN_01

NOTE:
FOR SIGN GRAPHICS, 
SEE DETAILS

3/8" MIN. CLEAR BETWEEN 
BRAILLE AND RAISED 

BORDER

3/8" MIN. / 1/2" MAX. 
BETWEEN BRAILLE AND 

LETTERS, TYP.
CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE
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A101

RESTROOM

NOTE:
FOR PLACEMENT 
OF SIGN SEE

PROVIDE PLASTIC ENGRAVED, 8" WIDE x 12" HIGH x 1/8" 
THICK (BACKGROUND) CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 AND ADA 
COMPLIANT TACTILE ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN.

ROOM NAMES AND NUMBERS (WHERE 
APPLICABLE) SHALL BE PER SIGNAGE SECTION OF 
DOOR SCHEDULE.
COLORS SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE ARCHITECT AND SHALL MATCH SIGNS 
ALREADY INSTALLED ON CAMPUS.

PROVIDE 3/32" WIDE BORDERS RAISED 
1/32" AND 1/2" RADIUS CORNERS.

CHARACTERS & SYMBOLS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND 
(70% MIN.) THE BACKGROUND OF SIGN SHALL CONTRAST WITH WALL 
COLOR (70% MIN.) SIGNS SHALL HAVE AN NON-GLARE MATTE FINISH.

SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH 
OUTSIDE OF THE DOOR. WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE ON THE 
LATCH SIDE, INCLUDING AT DOUBLE LEAF DOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE 
PLACED ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL PREFERABLY ON THE 
RIGHT HAND SIDE. MOUNT SIGNS BETWEEN 60" MAX. AND 48" MIN. 
FROM THE FLOOR TO THE SIGN.

ATTACH TO GLASS WITH FOAM TAPE. ATTACH TO 
FINISHED INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WALLS PER DETAILS 
NOTED ABOVE.
WHERE THE SIGN IS ATTACHED TO GLASS, PROVIDE A 
BLANK PIECE OF 1/8" THICK PLASTIC OF MATCHING SIZE, 
COLOR, AND SHAPE ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE 
GLASS. COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.

NOTE:
SIGN ATTACHMENT 
DETAIL. SEE

A11.1
9

A11.1
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TACTILE LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 
PARAGRAPH 2.1 C OF PROJECT MANUAL SECTION 10 14 00 "SIGNS AND 
GRAPHICS" AND 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE SECTION 11B-703.2.

TACTILE LETTERS AND/OR NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE DUPLICATED IN 
CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 
PARAGRAPH 2.1 D OF PROJECT MANUAL SECTION 10 14 00 "SIGNS AND 
GRAPHICS" AND 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE SECTION 11B-703.3.

TACTILE ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNS
FILENAME: 10_14_08

SIGN SHALL BE ENGRAVED PLASTIC, 1/8" 
THICK ADA COMPLIANT ENTRANCE SIGN.

PROVIDE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF 
ACCESSIBILITY ON SIGN. SYMBOL 
SHALL BE 5 1/4" HIGH

COLORS SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.

SYMBOL SHALL CONTRAST WITH 
BACKGROUND. THE BACKGROUND OF SIGN 
SHALL CONTRAST WITH COLOR OF OBJECT 
SIGN IS APPLIED TO.

SIGN SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE 
REQUIRED BY ACCESSIBILITY 
REGULATIONS AND WHERE SHOWN ON 
THE DRAWINGS.
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FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION
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NOTES:

1. THIS DETAIL SHOWS THE MINIMUM ACCESS REQUIREMENTS FOR A HI-LO
DRINKING FOUNTAIN. PLEASE NOTE THAT THE DIMENSIONS AND LAYOUT
MAY BE LARGER AND DIFFERENT THAN SHOWN HERE. REFER TO FLOOR
PLANS REFERENCING THIS DETAIL FOR DIMENSIONS RELATED TO THE
SIZE AND LAYOUT OF THE HI-LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN.

PLAN

FRONT ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION

HI-LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN.
REFER TO SPECS FOR 
MANUFACTURE

32"x48" REQUIRED CLEAR
SPACE AT WHEELCHAIR
ACCESSIBLE FOUNTAIN

WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE 
FOUNTAIN

WHEELCHAIR 
ACCESSIBLE
DRINKING FOUNTAIN

32" MIN.

4
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.

4' - 3"

16" MIN. 16" MIN.

CONTROL 
BUTTONS

DF SEE BELOW

ACCESSIBLE DRINKING  FOUNTAIN
FILENAME: ACC_RR_09
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ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM SIGN
FILENAME:

ACC_MISC_02

ASSISTIVE
LISTENING

SYSTEM
AVAILABLE

PROVIDE PLASTIC ENGRAVED, 8" WIDE x 12" 
HIGH x 1/8" THICK (BACKGROUND) 
ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM SIGN WITH 
6"x6" INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL FOR 
HEARING LOSS.

COLORS SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE 
ARCHITECT & SHALL CONTRAST W/ EA. 
OTHER & COLOR OF WALL ATTACHED 
TO.

COPY SHALL READ "ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM AVAILABLE" 
AND SHALL BE 5/8" HIGH SAN-SERIF LETTERS. PROVIDE 
STANDARD 3/32" RAISED BORDERS AND 1/2" RADIUS CORNERS. 
MOUNT TO WALL PER 
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REFER TO DETAIL
FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION
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09 30 13.A1

09 29 00.D13

(2) #10-16 S.D.S.T. S.M.S. EACH SIDE 
(MIN.) REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S 
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

RECESSED TOILET ROOM 
ACCESSORY. REFER TO 
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION 
INSTRUCTIONS NOTE:
VERIFY THAT STUD WALL DEPTH 
WILL ACCEPT ACCESSORY

RECESSED ACCESSORY ANCHORAGE
FILENAME: 10_28_10

06 11 00.M1

06 11 00.M1

(2) #12 TAMPERPROOF SEX BOLT TOP & 
BOTTOM (MIN.) REFER TO 
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION 
INSTRUCTIONS

TOILET PAPER OR TAMPON 
DISPOSAL UNIT. REFER TO 
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION 
INSTRUCTIONS

TOILET PARTITION

STALL OR MAIN BATHROOM AREA
4" MAX. IF ABOVE 27" AT ACCESSIBLE

ACCESSORY ANCHORAGE
FILENAME: 10_28_11

M
A

X
.

6
"

3
' -

 0
"

(E) DRINKING FOUNTAIN

1 1/2"Ø STAINLESS 
STEEL RAILING.

D.F. GUARD RAIL

REMOVE (E) GYPBOARD 
AS NECESSARY TO 
INSTALL 4X6 BLOCKING 
BETWEEN (E) STUDS WITH 
SIMPSON FRAMING CLIPS 
A35 TOP AND BOTTOM AT 
EA. END TYP. AT TOP & 
BOTTOM RAILS

INSTALL 4X 10 BLOCKING
BETWEEN (E) FLOOR JOISTS.
PROVIDE SIMPSON JOIST 
HANGERS

(3) # 12X 3" FHWS

NEW VFTW

5
'-
0
" 

M
IN

.
4

' -
 0

"

MIN.

1' - 0"

PULL SIDE

PROVIDE THIS ADDITIONAL 
SPACE IF DOOR IS EQUIPPED 
WITH BOTH A LATCH AND A 
CLOSER .

WALL

DOOR

2' - 0" MIN.  CLEAR AT EXTERIOR DOORS

1'-6" MIN.  CLEAR AT INTERIOR DOORS

PUSH SIDE

CLEAR SPACE FOR ACCESS.
SLOPE CAN BE NO MORE THAN
2% IN ANY DIRECTION

TYPICAL DOOR LANDING CLEARANCES
FILENAME: ACC_DR_1

TOILET ROOM ACCESSORY
FILENAME: 10_28_07b

(2) #12 x 3" TAMPER PROOF WOOD 
SCREWS, TOP & BOTTOM (MIN.)
REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S 
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

TOILET ROOM ACCESSORY. REFER TO 
TOILET PLANS

WOOD STUD FRAMING AT 16" O.C.
SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR SIZE

4" MAX.*

*IF BOTTOM OF UNIT IS 27" OR GREATER A.F.F.

09 70 00.A1

09 29 00.D13

2x6 FLAT BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS 
W/ (2) 16d NAILS EACH END - TYPICAL

REMOVE (E) FINISH WALL MATERIAL 
FOR ACCESS TO STUD CAVITY FOR 
INSTALLATION OF ADDITIONAL 
BLOCKING. REPLACE WALL FINISH W/ 
MATCHING MATERIAL AND PAINT TO 
MATCH EXISTING.

(E) 3/8" CERAMIC TILE

ACCESSORY ANCHORAGE AT (E) WALL

(E) WOOD STUD FRAMING

(E) 5/8" FINISH WALL

#14 x 4" R.H.W.S.

REMOVE (E) FINISH WALL 
MATERIAL FOR ACCESS 
TO STUD CAVITY FOR 
INSTALLATION OR 
ADDITIONAL BLOCKING. 
REPLACE WALL FINISH W/ 
MATCHING MATERIAL AND 
PAINT TO MATCH 
EXISTING.

FLANGE ELEVATION

3
3
"–

3
6
"

PROVIDE 4x6 BLOCKING AT GRAB BAR ATTACHMENT 
POINT W/ SIMPSON A34 CLIP AT EACH END, TOP AND 
BOTTOM

WOOD STUD FRAMING AT 16" O.C.

ATTACH GRAB BAR HANDRAIL FLANGE TO BACKING 
W/ (2) #14 x 4" R.H.W.S. W/ 2 1/2" MIN. EMBEDMENT

1/8" THICK S.S. FLANGE

(3) LOCKING DIMPLES

(2) 5/16" Ø MOUNTING 
HOLES

PROVIDE GRAB BAR, SEE INT. ELEVS. FOR LENGTH

18 GA. SS HANDRAIL 
TUBING

STAINLESS STEEL COVER PLATE (SNAP ON)

3
 1

/8
"

2
 3

/8
"

1½"

1¼" TO 2" DIAMETER

(E) FRP OR CERAMIC TILE

(E) GYPBOARD

GRAB BAR AT (E) WALL
FILENAME: 10_28_15b

NOTE: REMOVE EXISTING WALL FINISH FOR ACCESS 
TO STUDS. AFTER BLOCKING INSTALLATION, PATCH 
AND MATCH FINISH MATERIALS TO SURROUNDINGS.

WATERFALL EDGE 
U.N.O. ON INT. ELEV.

PLASTIC LAMINATE 
ON 3/4" PARTICLE 
BOARD COUNTERTOP. 
ATTACH TO CABINET 
PER A.W.S. 
STANDARDS

TOP MOUNT SQUARE BUTT JOINT SPLASH.
PLASTIC LAMINATE ON 3/4" PARTICLEBOARD

CABINET

+2'-10" MAX.

6
"

A13.1
11

SEALANT

COUNTERTOP & BACKSPLASH
FILENAME: 06_41_83

CABINET BACK

1x4  BLOCK FULL LENGTH GLUED IN PLACE

PROVIDE #14 x 3" (MIN)  WASHER HEAD 
SMS TOP AND BOTTOM. ATTACH 3" FROM 
EDGES, THEN EQUALLY SPACED, MAX 12" 
O.C. SCREW SHALL PENETRATE MIN. 3 
THREADS INTO STEEL STUD BACKING.

09 29 00.D11

(E) WOOD STUD FRAMING

COUNTERTOP MATERIAL

SPLASH MATERIAL

CONT. 6"x16 GA. STEEL STUD BACKING 
(NOTCH AT STUD LOCATIONS). ATTACH 
BACKING TO EA. STUD W/ (2) #14 x 3" FLAT 
HEAD WOOD SCREWS W/ 2 1/2" MIN. 
EMBDEMENT

1x4 BLOCK CONT. ATTACH W/ 1" F.H.W.S. 
INTO COUNTER

EXTEND COUNTERTOP TO GYP. BOARD 
WHEN NO PLAS. LAM. BACKSPLASH IS 
PROVIDED.

COUNTERTOP / WALL CONNECTION
FILENAME: 06_41_73

3
/4

"
3

/4
"

REFER TO FLOOR PLAN
FOR WALL FRAMING

FACE OF WALL

BASE CABINET

3
 1

/2
"

A13.1
13

A13.1
11

A13.1
14

BASE CABINET ANCHORAGE
FILENAME: 06_41_02

2
' -

 1
0
" 

M
A

X
.

25" MAX.

CABINET BACK

(E) WOOD STUD WALL

09 29 00.D11

PROVIDE #14 x 3" (MIN)  WASHER HEAD 
SMS TOP AND BOTTOM. ATTACH 3" 
FROM EDGES, THEN EQUALLY SPACED, 
MAX 12" O.C. SCREW SHALL PENETRATE 
MIN. 3 THREADS INTO STEEL STUD 
BACKING.

1X4  BLOCK FULL
LENGTH OF CABINET

#14 SS PAN HEAD FHWS @ 24" OC
W/ 2 1/2" MIN. EMBEDMENT INTO 
BOTTOM PLATE. 

(E) 5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

2x4 PRESSURE TREATED FRAME

CABINET/ WALL CONNECTION @ BASE
FILENAME: 06_41_79

CONT. 6"x16 GA. STEEL STUD BACKING 
(NOTCH AT STUD LOCATIONS). ATTACH 
BACKING TO EA. STUD W/ (2) #14 x 3" FLAT 
HEAD WOOD SCREWS W/ 2 1/2" MIN. 
EMBDEMENT

4" RUBBER BASE

CABINET.  REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS  

FLOORING MATERIAL.  REFER TO
SCHEDULE OF ROOM FINISHES

#14 SS FHWS W/ 1 1/2" MIN. EMBEDMENT 
THROUGH CABINET BASE INTO BLOCK AT 
12" O.C. MAX. (3 MIN PER CABINET)

2x4 CONT.  DF PRESSURE TREATED 
NAILER ATTACH TO FLOOR W/ #14 SS 
FHWS W/ 2 1/2" MIN. EMBEDMENT @ 24" 
O.C. 6" FROM EA. END, 2 MIN.

ATTACH CABINET SHELL TO 
CONTINUOUS BASE FRAME WITH #10 SS 
FHWS x 2" @12" O.C.

2x4 PRESSURE TREATED DF BASE FRAME

2 3/4"

BASE AT CABINET
FILENAME: 06_41_111

4
"

(E) 2X10 WOOD JOIST @ 16" O.C.

(E) 5/8" PLYWOOD

AT EACH ANCHOR LOCATION FOR THE PT
NAILER, PROVIDE A 4x6 BLOCKING w/ 
SIMPSON U46 HANGER AT EACH END. 

EXTEND FLOORING IN 
ACCESSIBLE SPACE
UNDER CABINET

SINK- 6 1/2" DEEP MAX.

2
' -

 3
" 

M
IN

.

19" TO 25"

9
" 

M
IN

.

MINIMUM KNEE 
SPACE REQUIRED

PLASTIC LAMINATE 
COUNTERTOP

MODULAR MILLWORK 
CDS #154A13.1

11

A13.1
13

6" MAX.

3" MAX.

8" MIN.

25" MAX.

34" MAX.

4" RUBBER BASE
AT CABINET SIDES

ADA SINK CABINET ANCHORAGE
FILENAME: 06_41_09

6
"

02 41 00.G16

09 72 00.C4

-

A

-

A

2
.3

5
"

2.35
0.45" AT TOP

0.9" AT BASE

TYPICAL
PLAN

ENGINEERED PLASTICS, INC., 
"ARMOR-TILE ADA-S" SURFACE 
APPLIED DETECTABLE/TACTILE 
WARNING SURFACE TILE. INSTALL 
PER MANUFACTURER'S 
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS W/ 
MANUFACTURER SUPPLIED 
ADHESIVE AND FASTENERS. SEAL 
PERIMETER EDGES W/ 
MANUFACTURER SUPPLIED 
SEALANT PER MANUFACTURER'S 
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION. 
COLOR - FEDERAL YELLOW FS 
33538

DIRECTION OF
TRAFFIC

A
P

P
R

O
X

.

APPROX 0
.2

" 
H

T
.

SECTION
A-A

TAPERED EDGES
WHERE EXPOSED

TRUNCATED DOMES DETAIL
FILENAME: 32_17_04

NOTE: FOR USE WITH EXISTING CONC. AND/OR PAVING

TILE SIZE 3'X4'

FINISH GRADE OR SLAB

ROUND OFF CORNERS 1/2" TYPICAL

TOP OF FENCE

M
IN

.

3
' -

 0
"

M
IN

.

1
' -

 1
0

"

PROVIDE OFF-STREET TOW-AWAY 
PARKING SIGN TO FENCE W/ (4) 
ACCUFORM HSR270 BRACKETS EA. SIGN 
TOGETHER W/ 3/16 S.S. BOLT AND NYLON 
WASHER. SIGN MATERIAL: 80 mil 
ALUMINUM OR 14 GA. STEEL

MIN.

1' - 5"

OFFSTREET TOW-AWAY FENCE
FILENAME: ACC_PARK_22

1" HIGH BLACK LETTERING ON WHITE 
BAKED ENAMEL BACKGROUND. TEXT:

UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES 
PARKED IN DESIGNATED 

ACCESSIBLE SPACES NOT 
DISPLAYING DISTINGUISHING 

PLACARDS OR SPECIAL 
LICENSE PLATES ISSUED FOR 
PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES

WILL BE TOWED AWAY AT 
OWNER'S EXPENSE. TOWED 

VEHICLES MAY BE
RECLAIMED BY 

CONTACTING SJC 
SHERIFF DEPT. AT 

1 (209) 468-4171
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SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"
2

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"
3

KEYNOTE LEGEND
02 41 00.G16 REMOVE FULL SHEET OF (E) FRP AND REPLACE W/ (N) FRP TO MATCH

EXISTING FOLLOWING INSTALLATION OF BACKING.

06 11 00.M1 (E) WOOD FRAMING

09 29 00.D11 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD

09 29 00.D13 5/8" TYPE 'X' GLASS MAT W.R. BACKING BOARD

09 30 13.A1 4 1/4" GLAZED WALL TILE w/ SILICONE SEALANTJOINT @ ALL INTERNAL
CORNERS

09 70 00.A1 RESINOUS WALL SURFACING SYSTEM

09 72 00.C4 (E) FRP WALL TO REMAIN

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"
7

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"
6

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"
8

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"
9

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"
5

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
10

SCALE: 6" = 1'-0"
11

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
12

SCALE: 6" = 1'-0"
13

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"
14

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"
15

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"
17

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"
18
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Elect.
106

Storage
104

Office
105

Classroom
101

Classroom #10
102

Classroom #11
103

Hallway
107

Laundry
108

Alcove
109

Boys
111

Girls
110

Storage
112

Storage
113

Roof Access
114

Unisex Toilet
115

Work Area
116

Kitchen
117

Boys
118

Storage
119

Storage
120

Janitor
121

Storage
122

Classroom
200

Toilet
201

Storage
202

Office
203

Vesibule
204

Changing Room
205

Covered Patio
123
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Sections & Details
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